
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

 

Thank you for purchasing genuine Design Engineering, Inc. products.  Be sure to always wear the proper safety 
equipment when installing any DEI product. Design Engineering Inc. WILL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR IMPROPER IN-
STALLATION OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT. Please follow all instructions provided. If you are unsure of any installation 
procedure, please contact a certified technician.

DESCRIPTION: 2007-UP Sprinter Van 144”WB 
Floor Kit 

KIT CONTENTS: 
3D-Mat 30mm Wall Insulation 

TOOLS NEEDED: 
Cleaner & Degreaser
Rags/Towels
Tools for interior panel removal

SAFETY: 
Safety glasses
Gloves

NOTE OF CAUTION: Wear eye and hand protection when installing all materials. Use cleaners or 
degreasers in a well ventilated area

INS-3057  rev 3/2020



IN
S-

30
57

  r
ev

 3
/2

02
0

FL
OO

R
PL

AC
EM

EN
T 

OF
 IN

SU
LA

TI
ON

PA
SS

EN
GE

R 
SI

DE

DR
IV

ER
 S

ID
E

FR
ON

T 
OF

 V
EH

IC
LE

RE
AR

 O
F 

VE
HI

CL
E

SL
ID

IN
G 

DO
OR

 
ST

AI
R 

W
EL

L

93
1

97
2

95
8

20
07

-U
P 

14
4


